504333493 04/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4380179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILTECH, INC	04/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VLADIMIR MINKIN	
Street Address:	422 WILSHIRE DR W	
City:	WILMETTE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60091	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9575642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8473239230

Email: vminkin@gmail.com Correspondent Name: **VLADIMIR MINKIN** Address Line 1: 422 WILSHIRE DR W

Address Line 4: WILMETTE, ILLINOIS 60091

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADIMIR MINKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Vladimir Minkin/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentAgreementSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 504333493

REEL: 042316 FRAME: 0810

Patent Assignment Agreement

This Patent Assignment Agreement is made on April 21, 2017 (the "Effective Date") between WILTECH, INC corporation with its principal place of business at 422 Wilshire Dr. W, Wilmette, IL 60091 (the "Assignor") and VLADIMIR MINKIN, whose principal place of residence is at 422 Wilshire Dr. W, Wilmette, IL 60091 (the "Assignee").

RECITALS:

A. The Assignor is the owner of a registered patent, which the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee.

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment**. The Assignor hereby absolutely, irrevocably, and unconditionally assigns to the Assignee its entire interest in U.S. Patent Number 9575642, dated February 21, 2017, titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING DIGITAL MEDIA PLAYBACK and in all related foreign registrations (the "Patent") for the entire term of the Patent and any domestic or foreign reissues or extensions of its term.
- 2. **Ownership of Patent**. The Assignor warrants to the Assignee that it is the sole owner of the Patent. It is under no restriction or obligation that may affect its right to assign the Patent.
- 3. Further Assurances. The Assignor shall sign (or cause to be signed) all further documents, do (or cause to be done) all further acts, and provide all assurances as may reasonably be necessary or desirable to give effect to the terms of this agreement.
- 4. Governing Law. The laws of the State of Illinois govern this assignment.
- 5. Effective Date. This agreement is effective as of the Effective Date.

This agreement has been signed by the parties

WILTECH, INC

By: V Windan

Name: Vladimir Minkin

Title: President

Date: 04/2//2017

VLADIMIR MINKIN

By: <u>V. Wulu</u>n

Name: Vladimir Minkin

Title: ______

Date: <u>04/21/</u>2017

PATENT REEL: 042316 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 04/22/2017